TABLE OF CONTENTS

Sample A Highly Prized Stone
A-1  Standing Still in Midair
A-2 A Delicate Matter

A-3 ATiny Engineer

A-4 Liquid Silver

A-5 At the Mercy of the Winds
A-6 The Powers of a Woman
A-7 Worldwide Wanderers
A-8 Life without Words

A-9 Carriers and Passengers

A Toast to the South

A Proud Strutter

A Huge Tail

Fish Facts

False Copper

Ships in the Air
Good Pay?

Few Poor, Few Rich
Growing Language
Against the Darkness

WCUUJUJC'U(DUJUJUJ
OCoOoO~NO O~ WN =

The Long Struggle

Birds in Dress Suits

A Three-Minute Supply
Stars in the Ocean
Worker Diamonds

An Early Industry

The Search for a Calendar
No Longer Dying Out?
Before Written Language
The End of Knighthood

OOOOO0OOOO0
CONOOOA~WN =

McGoogle and the Lambs

Vi

10
12
14
16
18
20

22

24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40

42

44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60

62



hAWN =

000 DO0OO0OO

O ooN®

“What an Appetite!”

Bark Medicine

A Shocking Fish

Light but Strong

“Blamed If They Ain’t
Flew!”

Time from the Stars

Frost and Fire

Thousands of Languages

Breadfruit

Wings on His Feet

mmmrnrpmmmrn
O©COO~NOOTHAWN -

One Hundred Eyes
Facts about Clouds
A Watery Nest

Metal from the Ocean
Wool Producers

How Many Stars?

It Will Blow Past You
Idea Signs

A Royal Present

How Buck Saved His Master

'TITI'I'I'TITITlTI'TI

(I)\ICD(.'H-D-CA)I\)—*

F-9

Talking Birds

Nature’s Lights

Undersea Cowhands

Garbage Is Big Business

Escape Through the Air

Think Big!

The Rich Coast

Writing without an
Alphabet

Camel of Tibet

The Electra Mystery

64
66
68
70

72
74
76
78
80

82

84
86
88
90
92
94
96
98
100

102

104
106
108
110
112
114
116

118
120

122

Long-Necked Birds
Skeleton Islands

How Are They Like Us?
Not a Lead Pencil

Soda, Lime, and Sand
Keeping Secrets

Coffee Riches

The First Alphabet

A Nurse but Not a Doctor?

CDG)G)G)(PQQG)G)
©CONONARDN =

Sir Gawain’s Marriage

Good or Bad?

Nature’s Electric Lights
Glass Fish

The Earliest Metal

Mail by Air

A Convenient Measure
More than Magic

Early Alphabets
Floating Rocks

©CONO O AON

> IIIIIIIIII

Powerful Grin

N -

Bird Luck

Blood of the Wrong
Color?

A Deadly Fish

Better than Gold

Paper, Paper, Everywhere

True-False

A Giant Artist?

Alpha and Beta

The Firebird

©oONdNA O

Wanted: $12,000 Reward

124
126
128
130
132
134
136
138
140

142

144
146
148
150
152
154
156
158
160

162

164

166
168
170
172
174
176
178
180

182



HOW TO USE THIS BOOK

There are three parts to each lesson.
1. Questions to help you get ready.
Read them. Write the answers.

Getting Ready to Read

SAY AND KNOW

artificial
necklace
craftspeople
carve
jewelry
jewelers
gem
emerald

exceptional

wos W N

Draw a line under each right answer or fill in the blank.

. Something made by people that looks like something natural is

exceptional artificial jewelry.
Those who make or sell jewels are gems jewelry jewelers.
Another word for jewel is craftspeople gem necklace.
Something not common is artificial carving exceptional.

A bright green color may be called emerald gem jewelry.

It means to cut.

2. A story to read.

Sample A Highly Prized Stone

Jade is a gem that was first
brought to Europe by Spanish ex-
plorers who found it in Central and
South America and Mexico. In
China, however, jade had been
highly prized long before that.
Chinese have prized

The




pieces of pure emerald jade above
all other gems. For many hundreds
of years, they have made things of
jade. Among these are good-luck
pieces, buttons, rings, hairpins, arti-
ficial flowers, necklaces, flutes,
bells, and jars. Skilled Chinese
craftspeople have long been able to
carve jade into the shapes of butter-
flies, bees, and other animals. They
have even learned to carve beautiful
pictures on pieces of jade small
enough to be worn as jewelry.

3. Questions to tell how well you read.

Read them. Write the answers.

Put the number you got right in the box.

Throughout the years, much
false jade has been used in place of
the real stone. Jewelers can tell
real jade by its slightly oily feel, its
hardness, and its partly clear look.
Although most people think of jade
as green in color, it may be orange,
light purple and gray, or black and
white as well. Bright red and
bright yellow jade have also been
found, but these types are so excep-
tional that they are almost never
seern.

Sample Testing Yourself

NUMBER RIGHT .

Draw a line under each right answer or fill in the blank.

1. While not directly stated, it can be reasoned from the article that

a. jade is harder than coal.

b. jade is found in Africa.

c¢. jade is found in or near China.

2. This article as a whole is about
a. China.
b. emeralds.

3. The word it in the first sentence refers to

4. Eskimos use jade for making bowls.

5. Which two sentences are not true?
a. Real jade is partly clear.
b. Jade feels somewhat oily.

Yes

c. jade.
d. craftspeople at work.

No Does not say

¢. Jade is too hard to carve.
d. Jade is prized in China.

e. Jade was brought to Europe from North America.

6. What word in the second paragraph means people who make things by hand?




Answers for the Sample

Check your work. If you made a mistake, find out
why. Count your number right and mark the score on
your paper.

Getting Ready Testing Yourself
1. artificial l. c

2. jewelers 2. ¢

3. gem 3. jade

4. exceptional 4. Does not say
5. emerald 5. ¢, e

6. carve 6. craftspeople

Keeping Track of Your Progress

At the back of this book, on page 186, there are
record charts. Turn to the charts and read the directions.
After you finish each lesson, record your score. Keep
track of how you are doing on each type of question.

If you may not mark in this book, make a copy of
the charts for your notebook.



Getting Ready to Read

SAY AND KNOW Draw a line under each right answer or fill in the blank.
capable . Being able means being capable unique barely.
barely
miarations . Movements from one place to another as seasons change are

g migrations nectars abilities.
annually
abilities . Gets into means extracts unique penetrates.
penetrates .

. It is an act requiring skill. barely feat migration

nectar
unique . It means scarcely or only just. barely annually ability
feat
extracts . Basic skills are
A-1 Standing Still in Midair The tiny hummingbird is the

best flyer of all birds. The hum-
mingbird is capable at any time of
flying straight up in the air, flying
backwards, and moving its wings so
rapidly that it can remain in one




spot in the air. Although a hum-
mingbird's wingspread is barely 4
inches (10 centimeters) long on the
average, the tiny birds can whiz
through the air as swiftly as 60
miles (96 kilometers) an hour. That
hummingbirds can travel far as well
as fast is shown by the migrations
that hummingbirds make annually
between the United States and
Central and South America.

The hummingbird uses its
unique abilities in flying to good

advantage. When it locates a honey-
suckle vine, for example, it flies
straight up and “stands still”’ in the
air in front of a flower. It then
directs its long bill into the blossom,
which has a deep cup. Moving
slowly, the bird flies forward until
its bill penetrates the flower’s cup
to the very bottom. After drinking
the nectar it finds there, the hum-
mingbird performs another unique
feat: it extracts its bill from the deep
flower by flying backwards.

A-1  Testing Yourself

NUMBER RIGHT .

Draw a line under each right answer or fill in each blank.

1. While not directly stated, it can be reasoned from the article that

a. hummingbirds cannot walk.

b. birds fly backwards to rest.

c. some birds have a wingspread of over 10 centimeters.

2. This article as a whole is about
a. hummingbird nests.
b. hummingbird eggs.

c. a rare bird.
d. a bird with special abilities.

3. The word it in the last paragraph, second sentence, refers to

4. The hummingbird can fly faster than any other bird. Yes No

5. Which two sentences are not true?

a. Hummingbirds cannot fly straight up.
b. Hummingbirds drink nectar.

Does not say

c. Some birds fly backwards.
d. Hummingbirds are small.

e. Hummingbirds cannot fly very far.

6. What word in the last paragraph means draws out?






