TABLE OF CONTENTS



Samp A-1 A-2 A-3 A-4 A-5 A-6 A-7 A-8 A-9	le A Highly Prized Stone Standing Still in Midair A Delicate Matter A Tiny Engineer Liquid Silver At the Mercy of the Winds The Powers of a Woman Worldwide Wanderers Life without Words Carriers and Passengers	vi 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
A Toa	st to the South	22
B-1 B-2 B-3 B-4 B-5 B-6 B-7 B-8 B-9	A Proud Strutter A Huge Tail Fish Facts False Copper Ships in the Air Good Pay? Few Poor, Few Rich Growing Language Against the Darkness	24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
C-1 C-2 C-3 C-4 C-5 C-6 C-7 C-8	Birds in Dress Suits A Three-Minute Supply Stars in the Ocean Worker Diamonds An Early Industry The Search for a Calendar No Longer Dying Out? Before Written Language The End of Knighthood	44 46 48 50 52 54 56 58 60
McGc	oogle and the Lambs	62

D-1	"What an Appetite!"	64	G-1	Long-Necked Birds	124
D-2	Bark Medicine	66	G-2	Skeleton Islands	126
D-3	A Shocking Fish	68	G-3	How Are They Like Us?	128
D-4	Light but Strong	70	G-4	Not a Lead Pencil	130
D-5	"Blamed If They Ain't		G-5	Soda, Lime, and Sand	132
-	Flew!"	72	G-6	Keeping Secrets	134
D-6	Time from the Stars	74	G-7	Coffee Riches	136
D-7	Frost and Fire	76 70	G-8	The First Alphabet	138
D-8 D-9	Thousands of Languages Breadfruit	78 80	G-9	A Nurse but Not a Doctor?	140
D-3	Dreadifuit	00	Sir G	Gawain's Marriage	142
Wing	ıs on His Feet	82	on dawam o marriago		174
			H-1	Good or Bad?	144
E-1	One Hundred Eyes	84	H-2	Nature's Electric Lights	146
E-2	Facts about Clouds	86	H-3	Glass Fish	148
E-3	A Watery Nest	88	H-4	The Earliest Metal	150
E-4	Metal from the Ocean	90	H-5	Mail by Air	152
E-5 E-6	Wool Producers	92 94	H-6	A Convenient Measure	154
E-7	How Many Stars? It Will Blow Past You	9 4 96	H-7	More than Magic	156
E-8	Idea Signs	98	H-8	Early Alphabets	158
E-9	A Royal Present	100	H-9	Floating Rocks	160
	,		A Po	werful Grin	162
How Buck Saved His Master		102	A rowerrar arm		102
F-1	Talking Birds	104	I-1	Bird Luck	164
F-2	Nature's Lights	106	1-2	Blood of the Wrong	
F-3	Undersea Cowhands	108		Color?	166
F-4	Garbage Is Big Business	110	1-3	A Deadly Fish	168
F-5	Escape Through the Air	112	1-4	Better than Gold	170
F-6	Think Big!	114	I-5	Paper, Paper, Everywhere	172
F-7	The Rich Coast	116	I-6	True-False	174
F-8	Writing without an		1-7	A Giant Artist?	176
	Alphabet	118	1-8	Alpha and Beta	178
F-9	Camel of Tibet	120	I - 9	The Firebird	180
The	Electra Mystery	122	Wan	ted: \$12,000 Reward	182
				• • •	

HOW TO USE THIS BOOK

There are three parts to each lesson.

Questions to help you get ready.
 Read them. Write the answers.

Getting Ready to Read

SAY AND KNOW

Draw a line under each right answer or fill in the blank.

artificial
necklace
craftspeople
carve
jewelry
jewelers
gem
emerald

exceptional

- 1. Something made by people that looks like something natural is exceptional artificial jewelry.
- 2. Those who make or sell jewels are gems jewelry jewelers.
- 3. Another word for jewel is craftspeople gem necklace.
- 4. Something not common is artificial carving exceptional.
- 5. A bright green color may be called emerald gem jewelry.
- 6. It means to cut.

2. A story to read.

Sample A Highly Prized Stone

Jade is a gem that was first
brought to Europe by Spanish explorers who found it in Central and
South America and Mexico. In
China, however, jade had been
highly prized long before that.

The Chinese have prized

pieces of pure emerald jade above all other gems. For many hundreds of years, they have made things of jade. Among these are good-luck pieces, buttons, rings, hairpins, artificial flowers, necklaces, flutes, bells, and jars. Skilled Chinese craftspeople have long been able to carve jade into the shapes of butterflies, bees, and other animals. They have even learned to carve beautiful pictures on pieces of jade small enough to be worn as jewelry.

Questions to tell how well you read.
 Read them. Write the answers.
 Put the number you got right in the box.

Throughout the years, much false jade has been used in place of the real stone. Jewelers can tell real jade by its slightly oily feel, its hardness, and its partly clear look. Although most people think of jade as green in color, it may be orange, light purple and gray, or black and white as well. Bright red and bright yellow jade have also been found, but these types are so exceptional that they are almost never seen.

Sample Testing Yourself

NUMBER RIGHT

Draw a line under each right answer or fill in the blank.

- 1. While not directly stated, it can be reasoned from the article that
 - a. jade is harder than coal.
- b. jade is found in Africa.
- c. jade is found in or near China.
- **2.** This article as a whole is about
 - a. China.

c. jade.

b. emeralds.

- d. craftspeople at work.
- **3.** The word **it** in the first sentence refers to ______
- **4.** Eskimos use jade for making bowls. Yes No Does not say
- **5.** Which two sentences are not true?
 - a. Real jade is partly clear.
- c. Jade is too hard to carve.
- b. Jade feels somewhat oily.
- d. Jade is prized in China.
- e. Jade was brought to Europe from North America.
- 6. What word in the second paragraph means people who make things by hand?

Answers for the Sample

Check your work. If you made a mistake, find out why. Count your number right and mark the score on your paper.

Getting Ready

- 1. artificial
- 2. jewelers
- 3. gem
- 4. exceptional
- 5. emerald
- 6. carve

Testing Yourself

- 1. c
- 2. c
- 3. jade
- 4. Does not say
- 5. c, e
- 6. craftspeople

Keeping Track of Your Progress

At the back of this book, on page 186, there are record charts. Turn to the charts and read the directions. After you finish each lesson, record your score. Keep track of how you are doing on each type of question.

If you may not mark in this book, make a copy of the charts for your notebook.

Getting Ready to Read

SAY AND KNOW

capable
barely
migrations
annually
abilities
penetrates
nectar
unique
feat

extracts

Draw a line under each right answer or fill in the blank.

- 1. Being able means being capable unique barely.
- 2. Movements from one place to another as seasons change are migrations nectars abilities.
- 3. Gets into means extracts unique penetrates.
- 4. It is an act requiring skill. barely feat migration
- 5. It means scarcely or only just. barely annually ability
- 6. Basic skills are ______.

A-1 Standing Still in Midair The tiny hummingbird is the best flyer of all birds. The hummingbird is capable at any time of flying straight up in the air, flying backwards, and moving its wings so rapidly that it can remain in one

spot in the air. Although a hummingbird's wingspread is barely 4 inches (10 centimeters) long on the average, the tiny birds can whiz through the air as swiftly as 60 miles (96 kilometers) an hour. That hummingbirds can travel far as well as fast is shown by the migrations that hummingbirds make annually between the United States and Central and South America.

The hummingbird uses its unique abilities in flying to good advantage. When it locates a honeysuckle vine, for example, it flies straight up and "stands still" in the air in front of a flower. It then directs its long bill into the blossom, which has a deep cup. Moving slowly, the bird flies forward until its bill penetrates the flower's cup to the very bottom. After drinking the nectar it finds there, the hummingbird performs another unique feat: it extracts its bill from the deep flower by flying backwards.

Testing Yourself **A-1**

NUMBER RIGHT

Draw a line under each right answer or fill in each blank.

- 1. While not directly stated, it can be reasoned from the article that
 - a. hummingbirds cannot walk.
 - b. birds fly backwards to rest.
 - c. some birds have a wingspread of over 10 centimeters.
- **2.** This article as a whole is about
 - a. hummingbird nests.

c. a rare bird.

b. hummingbird eggs.

- d. a bird with special abilities.
- 3. The word it in the last paragraph, second sentence, refers to
- **4.** The hummingbird can fly faster than any other bird. Yes No Does not say
- 5. Which two sentences are not true?
 - a. Hummingbirds cannot fly straight up. c. Some birds fly backwards.
 - b. Hummingbirds drink nectar.
- d. Hummingbirds are small.
- e. Hummingbirds cannot fly very far.
- 6. What word in the last paragraph means draws out? _